SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Morrell to Reengrossed House Bill No. 59 by Representative Moreno

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "and (6)(a)" delete the remainder of the line and insert ", relative"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, after "tax;" delete the remainder of the line
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 5, delete "secretary of the Department of Revenue;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 8, after "reenacted" delete the remainder of the line
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 9, delete "47:306(A)(8) is hereby enacted"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 1, delete "(ii) Any" and insert "(ii) Under guidelines
- enacted by the Legislature of Louisiana during the 2016 Regular Session, any"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:
- "(iii) For purpose of this Chapter, dealer shall not include persons leasing
- 17 apartments or single family dwellings on a month-to-month basis."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 2, between lines 11 and 12 insert the following:
- 20 "(iii) For purpose of this chapter, hotel shall not mean or include any
- 21 <u>establishment or person leasing apartments or single family dwelling on a month-to-month</u>
- 22 <u>basis.</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, delete lines 13 through 28 in their entirety and on page 3, delete lines 1 through
- 5 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "Section 2, the provisions of this Act shall become effective July 1, 2016."